CORRIGENDUM No: 1
to the
CONTRACT NOTICE
Publication Ref: CB005.1.11.084-PP2-Works 1

Subject: “Repair and restoration works to improve the conductivity of Pancarkdy River”

Location — Alpullu, Babaeski District, Kirklareli Province, Turkey

1. The contract notice is corrected or modified as follow:

Point n°: 8. Provisional commencement date of the contract

Instead of text: 01.08.2017
Read: 01.09.2017

Point n°: 16 Selection criteria

Instead of text: 14.b  Technical and professional capacity of candidate:

14.b.1. The tendrer must have completed at least 1 construction/project of the same nature and
complexity as the works concerned by the tender and implemented during the following period: 8
years from the submission deadline 21.07.2017. The Contracting Authority reserves the right to ask
for copies of certificates of final acceptance signed by the supervisors/contracting authority of the
projects concerned. A contract with the same nature and complexity is considered any contract for
construction and/or reconstruction and/or restoration of river beds or water canals or other
hydrological facilities.

Read: 14.b Technical and professional capacity of candidate:

14.b.1. The tendrer must have completed at least 1 construction/project of the same nature and
complexity as the works concerned by the tender and implemented during the following period: 8
years from the submission deadline 11.08.2017. The Contracting Authority reserves the right to ask
for copies of certificates of final acceptance signed by the supervisors/contracting authority of the
projects concerned. A contract with the same nature and complexity is considered any contract for
construction and/or reconstruction and/or restoration of river beds or water canals or other
hydrological facilities.

2. The instructions to tenderers is corrected or modified as follow:

Point n°: 1.2 Timetable
Instead of text:

DATE TIME*

Clarification meeting N/A N/A
Site visit N/A N/A
Deadline for request for any additional information 30.06.2017 17:30
from the Contracting Authority
Last date on which additional information are issued 10.07.2017 -
by the Contracting Authority

15 January 2016 Page 1/2

a5b_corrigcontractnotice_en (1)




Deadline for submission of tenders 21.07.2017 12:30
Tender opening session 21.07.2017 16:30
Notification of award to the successful tenderer 28.07.2017 =
Signature of the contract 01.08.2017 2
Read:

DATE TIME*
Clarification meeting N/A N/A
Site visit N/A N/A
Deadline for request for any additional information 21.07.2017 17:30
from the Contracting Authority
Last date on which additional information are issued 31.07.2017 =
by the Contracting Authority
Deadline for submission of tenders 11.08.2017 12:30
Tender opening session 11.08.2017 16:30
Notification of award to the successful tenderer 28.08.2017 =
Signature of the contract 01.09.2017 -

Point n°: 15. OPENING OF TENDERS

Instead of text: Tenders will be opened in public session by the committee appointed for the
purpose on the following date and venue: Municipality of Alpullu, 12, Kenan Evren Str.,

Sheker Mahala, Alpullu 39570, Turkey, 21.07.2017, 16:30 EET.

Read: Tenders will be opened in public session by the committee appointed for the purpose on
the following date and venue: Municipality of Alpullu, 12, Kenan Evren Str., Sheker Mahala,
Alpullu 39570, Turkey, 11.08.2017, 16:30 EET.

3. VOLUME 4.2 FINANCIAL OFFER., VOLUME 4.2.3 — BREAKDOWN OF

THE LUMP-SUM PRICE

Position 8 from the financial offer

Instead of text:

Item | Description Unit Unit price Qulz.:tlﬁies E%Iﬁp{f‘:{? g{fﬁ; i
8 08 - 012 Iron Ton 6000,00

Read:

Item | Description Unit Unit price Quiilrtririies Iélénﬁp{fsir{l EI):; ded
8 08 - 012 Iron kg 6000,00

15 January 2016 Page 1/2

a5b_corrigcontractnotice_en_(1)




